Page |1 of 8                                                          Copyright© October 2023 Euro Corporation Limited.                                                             Version1
Euro Corporation Limited
Product Disclosure Information – Starters and Corner Bars
Product Name Product Line Product Identifier
Starters and Corner Bars Reinforcing steel-300E MA Grade Refer to item codes
Legal and Trading name of the manufacturer
Place of Manufacturer: New Zealand
Legal Name of the manufacturer: Euro Corporation Limited, 21 Heritage Way, Otara, Auckland 2019, New Zealand.
Trading Names of the manufacturer: Summit Steel & Wire and Complete Reinforcing, 21 Heritage Way, Otara, Auckland 2019, New
Zealand.
Web site: www.summitsteel.co.nz, www.completereinforcing.com
e-mail: sales@summitsteel.co.nz, quotes@completereo.co.nz
Legal and Trading name of the importer
Not Applicable
Page |2 of 8                                                          Copyright© October 2023 Euro Corporation Limited.                                                             Version1
Product description and its intended use
Starters and corner bars are manufactured using Grade 300E MA (micro alloy) deformed steel wire. Starters, also known as starter bars
or starter reinforcement, are used in concrete structures to provide a connection between newly poured concrete and existing or
previously cast concrete elements.
Item codes
Number of Item Item Code
Description
Bundle Size
1 D12-600X600CNR D12 Corner Bar 600 X 600 mm 25
2 D16-650X650CNR D16 Corner Bar 650 X 650 mm 25
3 STRD101.2X150HB D10 Starter 1.2m X 150mm Hooked Back 25
4 STRD121.2X150HB D12 Starter 1.2m X 150mm Hooked Back 25
5 STRD10-1000 D10 Starter 1.0m Hooked 25
6 STRD10-1200 D10 Starter 1.2m Hooked 25
7 STRD10-1500 D10 Starter 1.5m Hooked 25
8 STRD12-1000 D12 Starter 1.0m Hooked 25
9 STRD12-1200 D12 Starter 1.2m Hooked 25
10 STRD12-1500 D12 Starter 1.5m Hooked 25
11 STRD101000150 D10 Starter 1.0m X 150mm “L” Hook 25
12 STRD101200150 D10 Starter 1.2m X 150mm “L” Hook 25
13 STRD101500150 D10 Starter 1.5m X 150mm “L” Hook 25
14 STRD121000150 D12 Starter 1.0m X 150mm “L” Hook 25
15 STRD121200150 D12 Starter 1.2m X 150mm “L” Hook 25
16 STRD121500150 D12 Starter 1.5m X 150mm “L” Hook 25
Page |3 of 8                                                          Copyright© October 2023 Euro Corporation Limited.                                                             Version1
Relevant building codes:
B1 Structure: Functional requirements clause B1.2 and performance clauses; B1.3.1, B1.3.2, B1.3.3(f) and B1.3.4(d)
B2 Durability: Functional requirements clause B2.2